CH \$40.00 49512

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404922

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cisco Brewers, Inc.		11/04/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCEARCH	
Street Address:	1790 Bonanza Drive, Suite 101	
City:	Park City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84060	
Entity Type:	not-for-profit organization: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4951271	SHARK TRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1000

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHARK TRACKER assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0190

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGN MENT, effective as of November 4th, 2016, is made by Cisco Brewers, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, llaving its principal place of business at 5 Bartlett Farm Road, Nantucket, Massachusetts 02554 (ne "Assignor"), and OCEARCH, a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit organization organized under the laws of the State of Utah, having its principal place of business at 1790 Bonanza Drive, Suite 101, Park City, Utah 84060 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignce") (collective y, the "Parties").

The Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,951,271 for the mark SHARK TRACKER III Class 32 for "beer" (the "Mark").

The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the rights, title, goodwill and interests of the Assignor in and to the Mark, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

For TEN DOLLARS (USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assigner, and the Assigner hereby accepts from the Assignor, all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

The Parties have executed his Agreement by their respective duly-authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

CISCO BREWERS, IN

By:

CEO

Dated: November #

ASSIGNEE:

OCEARCH

Dated: November 4, 2016

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005918 FRAME: 0191**

RECORDED: 11/09/2016